
 
 

 

Government of The People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Rajshahi. 

www.lged.gov.bd  

 

Memo No. 46.02.8100.000.07.105.24.3249                                                                                                                               Dated: 03/11/2024.  

e-Tender Notice No: 12/2024-25 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the below 

Packages. 

  

 

Sl 

No. 

Tender Packages No. 

& Tender ID No. 

Description of Works Tender 

Documents 

Last Selling 

Date & Time 

Tender 

Closing & 

Opening Date 

& Time  

Tender 

Method 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 

RDIRWSP/RAJ/ 

BAGHA/R-74 

Tender ID No. 

1029024 

Widening & Strenthening work of Bagha Bus 

Stand – Mirganj R&H via Horirampur GC Road 

from Ch. 00m – 14868m, Road ID No.181102002 

(Salvage Cost: Tk. 52,68,608.00) under Bagha 

Upazila, District: Rajshahi. 

02-12-2024 

Time: 16:00 

03-12-2024 

Time: 11:00 

OTM 

2. 

RDIRWSP/RAJ/ 

CHAR/R-77 

Tender ID No. 

1029025 

Widening & Strenthening work of Nandongachi 

(GC) – Moubhag (RHD) Road from Ch. 00m – 

5275m, Road ID No.181252012 (Salvage Cost: 

Tk. 7,33,778.00) under Charghat Upazila, 

District: Rajshahi. 

02-12-2024 

Time: 16:00 

03-12-2024 

Time: 11:00 

OTM 

3. 

RDIRWSP/RAJ/ 

CHAR/CUL-47 

Tender ID No. 

1029026 

Reconstruction of 2-Vent 3.00mx4.00m RCC 

Box Culvert at Ch. 988m & 1-Vent 1.60mx1.60m 

Box Culvert at Ch. 2685m on Nandongachi (GC) 

– Moubhag (RHD) Road, Road ID 

No.181252012 (Salvage Cost: Tk. 1,56,611.00) 

under Charghat Upazila, District: Rajshahi. 

18-11-2024 

Time: 16:00 

19-11-2024 

Time: 11:00 

OTM 

 

These are an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 

accepted.  

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

  (Md. Nasir Uddin) 

  Executive Engineer 
  Local Govt. Engineering Department 
  Rajshahi. 
  Phone: 02588855553 
  e-mail: xen.rajshahi@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

